505196353 11/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5243122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGILE UPSTREAM GROUP, INC.	08/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOUGHTTRACE, INC.
Street Address:	33126 MAGNOLIA CIR, SUITE B
City:	MAGNOLIA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62454648
Application Number:	62573542
Application Number:	62584527
Application Number:	15887689
Application Number:	62584539
Application Number:	62688229
Application Number:	62585396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, jallabastro@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1401 LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091035	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANAE ALLABASTRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Janae Allabastro for Gregory Durbin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 047598 FRAME: 0307

505196353

source=Certificate of Name Change to ThoughtTrace#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change to ThoughtTrace#page2.tif source=Certificate of Name Change to ThoughtTrace#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047598 FRAME: 0308

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AGILE UPSTREAM GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AGILE UPSTREAM GROUP, INC." TO "THOUGHTTRACE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6445017 8100 SR# 20186182105

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203255442

Date: 08-15-18

PATENT REEL: 047598 FRAME: 0309 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:37 AM 08/15/2018
FILED 11:37 AM 08/15/2018
SR 20186182105 - File Number 6445017

AGILE UPSTREAM GROUP, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Agile Upstream Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Agile Upstream Group, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 13, 2017 (the "Certificate").
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate has been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with Section 242 the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.
 - 4. Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "ARTICLE I Name: The name of this corporation is ThoughtTrace, Inc."
 - 5. Article II of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
- "ARTICLE II Address: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Cogency Global Inc., 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904. The name of the registered agent at such address is Cogency Global Inc."
 - 6. The first sentence of Article IV of the Certificate, which currently reads as follows:
- "ARTICLE IV <u>Capital Stock</u>: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 16,275,414 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (ii) 5,978,477 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock"), all of which shall be designated "Series A Preferred Stock"."

is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE IV <u>Capital Stock</u>: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 16,574,337 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (ii) 6,277,400 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock"), all of which shall be designated "Series A Preferred Stock"."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 047598 FRAME: 0310 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, this 14th day of August, 2018.

Agile Upstream Group, Inc.

By: /s/ Nicholas E. Vandivere

Name: Nicholas E. Vandivere

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 047598 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 11/19/2018